North and South America:
Methode Electronics, Inc. Connector Products
1700 Hicks Road   •  Rolling Meadows, IL  60008  USA
847-392-3500  •  Toll Free:  800-323-6864  •  Fax: 847-392-9404
Email: info@methode.com  •  Web:  www.methode.com/connector/index.html
Europe:
Methode Electronics Ireland, Ltd.
Unit H, Crossagalla Business Park, Ballysimon Rd.  •  Limerick, Ireland

+353 (0) 61 401222   •  Fax: +353 (0) 61 401942
Email: info@methode.ie  •  Web:  ireland.methode.com/main.html
Far East:
Methode Electronics Far East, Pte. Ltd.
1 Tuas Lane, Jurong Town  •  Singapore 638610
65-68615444  •  Fax:  65-68614777
Email: sales@methode.com.sg  •  Web:  www.methode.com/mefe/index.html
Recommended P.C. Board Layout - Component Side Shown
20 POSITION 28 POSITION 128 POSITION
32 POSITION 44 POSITION 52 POSITION
68 POSITION 84 POSITION
Low Profile/Surface Mount
PLCC Socket Patent No. 4,934,944
 NO. OF
PART NUMBER TERM A B
213-020-60X 20   .60 (15.50)   .60 (15.24)
213-028-60X 28   .70 (18.00)   .70 (17.78)
213-128-60X 28   .80 (20.32)   .60 (15.24)
213-032-60X 32   .80 (20.32)   .70 (17.78)
213-044-60X 44   .90 (25.90)   .90 (22.86)
213-052-60X 52 1.00 (31.80) 1.00 (25.40)
213-068-60X 68 1.20 (36.70) 1.20 (30.48)
213-084-60X 84 1.40 (35.56) 1.40 (35.56)
North and South America:
Methode Electronics, Inc. Connector Products
1700 Hicks Road   •  Rolling Meadows, IL  60008  USA
847-392-3500  •  Toll Free:  800-323-6864  •  Fax: 847-392-9404